

---

 E R R A T A
 

---

EQUIVALENT REPRESENTATIONS IN SYMMETRIZED TENSORS. Donald R. Tompkins [Phys. Rev. Letters 16, 1058 (1966)].

Delete the work "Peirce" on page 1058 and at the bottom of page 1059. In Eqs. (2) and (5),  $(N^\mu/G)$  should be replaced by  $(N^\mu/G)^2$  and the last sentence on page 1058 should read, "The sum is over all tableaux of all patterns of  $\mathfrak{S}_r$ ." The Letter reads better if  $(N^\mu/G)$  is everywhere replaced by  $(N^\mu/G)^2$  but this is not essential as, except in Eqs. (2) and (5), the factors  $(N^\mu/G)$  are arbitrary. In Eqs. (6) replace

$$B_n^\mu \equiv (N^\mu/G)(PQ)_n^\mu S_{n2} T_{i_1 \dots i_r}$$

$N$ th basis ( $n = N^\mu$ ):

by

$$\begin{aligned} B_n^\mu &\equiv (N^\mu/G)(PQ)_n^\mu S_{n2} T_{i_1 \dots i_r}, \\ &\vdots \\ &\text{\textit{n}th basis } (n = N^\mu), \end{aligned}$$

and in Ref. 5 replace  $(a, b, c) = (1, \dots, n)$  by  $(a, b, c) = (1, \dots, m)$ .

SUPERFLUID DENSITY AND SCALING LAWS FOR LIQUID HELIUM NEAR  $T_\lambda$ . J. A. Tyson and D. H. Douglass, Jr. [Phys. Rev. Letters 17, 472 (1966)].

There are several typesetting errors in our article. (1) On page 472, column 1, 20th line,  $\zeta$  should read  $\xi$ . (2) Similar typesetting errors were made on page 474: Column 1, 7th line,  $\zeta$  should read  $\xi$  [i.e.,  $\xi \sim (\Delta T)^{-\nu'}$ ]. Column 2, 4th line,  $\zeta_0$  should read  $\xi_0$ , and  $\zeta = \xi_0 (\Delta T)^{-\nu'}$  should read  $\xi = \xi_0 (\Delta T)^{-\nu'}$ . The 5th line,  $\zeta$  should read  $\xi$ , and the 8th line,  $\zeta \sim \frac{1}{10}$  should read  $\xi \sim \frac{1}{10}$ .